Miniature Donkey Association 
        Of Florida

Please visit our Breeders websites!!!          
Peter & Susan Atkins
22214 CR 561

Astatula, FL 34705
Phone:  352-267-5503

e-mail:  ptratk@aol.com
Brayfields Miniature Donkeys
Tom and Pat Krueger
Address:  16582 Hutchison Rd., Odessa, FL 33556
Farm address: 17801 Patterson Rd., Odessa, FL 33556
Phone: 813-781-7143                
e-mail: tom@brayfields.com
Website:  www.brayfields.com
Cathy Land Ranch





Cathy Riehl

21011 Longacre Drive
Dade City, FL 33523
Phone:  352-583-5732

e-mail:  cjriehl206@aol.com
Casa Verde Farm
Penny Clark

18463 Clay Hill Road
Dade City, FL 33523

e-mail:  pclark@ripatampa.com
Phone:  813-714-1957
Country Blessings Farm





Bill and Sally Dunn
15641 County Road 675

Parrish, FL 34219
Phone: 941-776-8132
E-Mail: cbfrm1942@yahoo.com
Website:  www.countryblessingsfarmminiaturedonkeys.com
Cypress Bay Farm






Cheryl & Bill Toomer
2676 Saturn Rd. 
Brooksville, FL 34604
Phone/Fax: 352-796-2372
E-Mail: cher2mer@bellsouth.net
Cheryl Davenport

1236 Pine Ridge Cir W #A1

Tarpon Springs, FL 34688

Phone:  727-935-5826

E-mail:  chorsegirl@aol.com
Dinkie Donkies of Greenfield Farm



Dan Greenfield
12879 SE 50 St.
Webster, FL 33597
Phone: 352-603-3878
E-Mail: Dinkiedonkies@netzero.net
Website: Dinkie-Donkies.com
Edmundson Farm





Ernie and Jan Edmundson
365 Sloan Ridge Rd
Groveland, FL 34736

Phone:  352-429-0590

e-mail:  365ridge @msn.com
Eskimo Acers Farm

Jim & Wendy Hughes

550 Foothill Farms Rd.
Orange City, FL 32763
Phone:  386-774-4518

e-mail:  hughesw10@yahoo.com
Kim Faneuf

3910 Berkley Rd

Auburndale, FL 33823

e-mail:  kfaneuf@tampabay.rr.com
Carroll Fulmer        
11050 Autumn Lane

Clermont, FL 34711
Phone:  352-429-5000

e-mail:  carroll.fulmer@cfulmer.com
Hande Acres






Deborah Jarmon and Shirley Feinberg

8424 E Haines Ct
Floral City, FL 34436

Phone:  727-570-7964

e-mail:  starrahdee@aol.com
Hayburner's Farm





Pat & Cathe McKay
6815 Country Rd 631

Bushnell, FL 33513
Phone: 352-793-4886   
E-Mail: cathe@3bees.us
Website: www.hayburnersfarm.com
Craig & Gina Hite

5602 Dubois Road

Lakeland, FL 33811

e-mail:  craighite1064@aol.com
Joan Johnson 

3360 Cypress Trails Dr.

Polk City, FL 33868

Phone: 813-841-6843

e-mail:  dreen1989@yahoo.com
Donnie & Connie Kellett    

Myers Meadows

6710 Redwing Road

Groveland, FL 34736

Phone:  903-474-7134

e-mail:  donnie@myersmeadows.com
Kennedy's Miniature Donkeys
Sonya and Patrick Kennedy
22287 Croom Road 
Brooksville FL 34601
Phone: 352-754-9657
E-Mail:   sonya.kennedy@yahoo.com
LiL Donkeys.com






Jeff & Diane Weller
20455 NW 13th Street
Dunnellon, FL 34431
Phone: 1-888-LiL-DONK(545-3665)
Fax:  1-352-465-3044

E-Mail:   info@lildonkeys.com
Website: www.LiLDonkeys.com
Little Long Ears Farm





Janet Gibb and David MacMillan
3405 Round Lake Rd    
Zellwood, FL 32798
Phone/Fax: 407-358-9697
E-Mail: littlelongearsfarm@yahoo.com 
Website: littlelongearsfarm.com 
M & M Show Horses

Marcy Muscolo
3207 CR 721

Webster, FL 33597

Phone:  352-793-5193

Dr. David Malone
M-3 Veterinarian Services
1214 Lewis Rd.

Leesburg, FL 34748

Phone:  352-314-3838
Mary Meadows

5880 Stagecoach Rd

Polk City, FL 33868

Phone:  863-712-0660

Roy & Janice Mitchell

7206 spanish Trail

Keystone Heights, FL 32656

Phone:  386-624-5848

e-mail:  jmkeystone@gmail.com
Norman’s Ranch






Steve Norman

240 State Rd 50 
Groveland, FL 34736

Phone:  352-429-2043

e-mail:  nrmwin@aol.com
Greg & LeeAnn Padgett

206 N 3rd Street

Leesburg, FL  34748

Phone:  352-408-9234 or 352-408-4865

e-mail:  gpadgett@pwycpas.com or lpadgett@pwycpas.com
Barbara Pierson
10838 Flutter Terrace

Inverness, FL 34452

Phone:  352-726-6098

e-mail:  bpierson@citrusmh.org
Red Wing Farms

Patrick Borsey

12500 SR 33

Groveland, FL 34736

Phone:  352-223-8533

e-mail:  Patrick@redwingrestaurant.com
Stelnicki Minatures





Jim and Gloria Stelnicki

24280 Powell Rd. 
Brooksville, FL 34602

Phone:  352-597-4719

e-mail:  glory44@hughes.net
Marsha Taylor

2115 Todd Road 

Groveland, FL 34736

e-mail:  taylorm@lake.k12.fl.us
Terry & Sharon Wahl
Myers Meadows

501 Pennsylvania Ave

Fruitland Park, FL 34731
Phone:  352-408-0733

e-mail:  sharon@myersmeadows.com
Katharine E. Walker
418 Myers RD

Brooksville, FL 34602

Phone:  352-797-4848

e-mail:  raisingassets@gmail.com
Whispers of the Rose
Rachael Carroll & William Angerer

12370 SE 16th Lane

Morriston, FL 32668

Phone: 352-486-5092 or 352-494-3458

e-mail:  whispers01@att.net
